### CITY OF VENTNOR

### **ORDINANCE**

2024-000-006

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VENTNOR, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPEALING ORDINANCE 2018-025, AN ORDINANCE CREATING AN AD HOC COMMITTEE FOR THE CITY OF VENTNOR AND ORDINANCE 2018-031, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SAME, AND ALSO KNOWN AS CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VENTNOR ENTITLED "AD HOC COMMITTEE"

66

# **ORDIANNCE 2018-025**

### **SECTION 1**

**BE IT ORDAINTED**, by the Mayor and Commissioners of the City of Ventnor, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, that Ordinance 2018-025 and Ordinance 2018-031, Ordinances Creating and Amending Chapter 22 of the Code of the City of Ventnor entitled "Ad Hoc Committee" are hereby repealed in its entirety.

## **SECTION 2**

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with the repeal of <u>Ordinance 2018-025 and Ordinance 2018-031</u>, <u>Ordinances Creating and Amending Chapter 22</u> are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

# **SECTION 3**

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final publication as provided by law.

FIRST READING

March 14, 2024

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Landgraf			X			
Kriebel	×		X			
Mento		X	X			

PUBLICATION

March 21, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING & ADOPTION

March 28, 2024

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Landgraf						
Kriebel						
Mento						

Formatted: Justified, Indent: Left: 0.5", Right: 0.5"

Formatted: Justified

Members of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ventnor City, NJ		
Mayor Lance B. Landgraf Jr.		
Commissioner H. Timothy Kriebel  Commissioner Maria Mento		
Commissioner Mana Mento	Lisa H. Hand, RMC City Clerk	